# D \$40.00 7716

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Invitrogen Corporation		12/01/2007	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Board of Trustees of Southern Illinois University
Street Address:	801 N. Rutledge St.
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 19616
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62794-9616
Entity Type:	Body Politic and Corporate of the State of Illinois:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77168126	B-27

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (217)545-7873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 217-545-8168

Email: rpatino@siumed.edu
Correspondent Name: Robert M. Patino
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 19616

Address Line 2: SIU School of Medicine

Address Line 4: Springfield, ILLINOIS 62794-9616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4.32.111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Patino
Signature:	/Robert Patino/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0890

900096491

Date:	01/15/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0891

# Exhibit A

# ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Invitrogen Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1600 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, California 92008, has used the mark **B-27** in commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Section 1 (a) of the Trademark Act, now assigned Serial No. 77/168,126, which has not yet issued, and

WHEREAS, BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY, a body politic and corporate of the State of Illinois, on behalf of the SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE ("Assignee") located at Springfield, Illinois ("SIU-SM"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending application therefore;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at <u>Carlsbad</u>, <u>CA</u>, this <u>Ist</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2007

For Invitrogen Corporation

Approved as to legal form.

Invitrogen Corporation

PAUL GROSSMAN